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Government of Tndia

Ministry of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines

Office of Regional Controller of Mines
Rarmayogi Bhavan, 1" Flaor, Block-2, Sector 10A.
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( \\nu'.'\gcnlf\\l:nmgcrll\\ining Engineer

Q}N?( NS Gujarat Minera Developmen Corporation | 1,

Khanij Bl Near University Groung,

\';\flmpm: Almedabad, 380057 Disteict- Alinedatd
Gujarat, ‘

T o

Lemail: geoa gimdelid.com
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T Saly Violat C rovisi " Minerr : H f 3
anon-ol provisions ol Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your
Ambadungar Fluorspar Mine over

A ancarea of 31.2 ha located near Village- Ambadungar, Tehsil- Kawant,
Distriet-Chhota Udepur in Gujarat.

T S,
‘ '_“L‘ ollowing provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules. 2007 (MCDR. 2017 were found siolated in sour
Do e s durine the k510 T — . g : .
Hhove e during the NCDR inspection made by the undersigned on 9.4.2021 in the presence of Shri LR Pancholiftechnical person rep.
RULE
N

NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED
A vearly report before 1Y July of every year selting forth the
out as envisaged in the approved progressive
It has been found that no valid bank
The owner. agent, mining engineer
| Surface Geological plan

~_\ the aforesaid updated pl
I 1 nyoure

|
extent of protective and rehabilitation work carried |

mine closure plan for 2019-20 has not been submitted 1o this office.
guarantee has been submitted to this office by the lease holder.

or manager of mine shall submit the digital copy along with a print copy of the ‘
& section on or before the 30th June of every year. In your case. vou have not submitted |

an & section maintained under rule 32 of MCDR. 2017 to this office till date.
ase, it has been observed during inspection th

at no online monthly returns for February 2020-21 and annual return |

tor the year 201920 have not been submitted 1o Regional Controller of Mines as per the provision of Rule 43(3) of
MCDR.2017.

Inthis connection. it is brought 1o your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017

Mining operations can be suspended

as perrule TH2) incase of non complianee ol rule 11(1) and any other relevant rules of MCDR 2017
these rules ensures systematic scientific and responsible mining and/or state Government may be mformed 1o take
directives,

VRN ISY

actions as per competent

To Advise the State Government to order suspension ol all mining operations in the mines as per provision of Rule 43(7). in case it it is

found that the holder of a mining lease has submitted incomplete or wrong or false information in statutory returns or fails to submit such
return within the date specified under Rule 43.

3. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intim

ate the complianee position to this office within 43 days from date of
issue of this letter.

TAETT Yours faithtully.
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2- AP, T v mAA R | A AT AT WA AT AT 2 At | (cgm@gujarat.gov.in)- Further during inspection,
lease boundary pillars were not available/erected & maintained as per slalutes.
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